BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE BRIDGE
TO SERVE MAGNOLIA FOREST SECTION 1
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 219
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
FEBRUARY 26, 2025
LIA ENGINEERING, INC.

S. YOUNG FEBRUARY 26, 2025 0386-5856 (9.2)

	BIDDER NAME	BASE BID
1) JOHN REED AND COMPANY	LTC	\$888,368.40
2) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		\$1,059,870.20
3) EARTH BUILDERS, L.P.		\$1,174,349.50
4) DVL ENTERPRISES LLC		\$1,192,422.00
5) LARRY YOUNG PAVING		\$1,398,149.80
6) CE BARKER LTD.		\$1,447,059.27

Calendar Days 120/150

EVAN P. ROHNE

3 137866 &

CENSE

ONAL

I, EVAN ROHNE, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE BRIDGE
TO SERVE MAGNOLIA FOREST SECTION 1
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 219
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
FEBRUARY 26, 2025
LIA ENGINEERING, INC.
S. YOUNG
FEBRUARY 26, 2025

0386-5856 (9.2)

				1) JOHN REED AN	ID COMPANY LLC	2) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		3) EARTH BUILDERS, L.P.		4) DVL ENTERPRISES LLC	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
	STABILIZED BACKFILL (TXDOT CODE 400 7010), TE IN PLACE	СУ	138	\$70.00	\$9,660.00	\$60.00	\$8,280.00	\$240.00	\$33,120.00	\$500.00	\$69,000.00
2. DRILL SHA	AFT (36 IN) (TXDOT CODE 416 7006), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	408	\$380.00	\$155,040.00	\$490.00	\$199,920.00	\$425.00	\$173,400.00	\$550.00	\$224,400.00
	CONCRETE ABUTMENTS (TXDOT CODE 420 7012), TE IN PLACE	CY	56.4	\$1,800.00	\$101,520.00	\$2,000.00	\$112,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$112,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$112,800.00
	CED CONCRETE SLAB (TXDOT CODE 422 7001), TE IN PLACE	SF	4022	\$34.00	\$136,748.00	\$37.00	\$148,814.00	\$40.00	\$160,880.00	\$50.00	\$201,100.00
5. APPROAC	CH SLAB (TXDOT CODE 422 7013), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	58.8	\$700.00	\$41,160.00	\$1,700.00	\$99,960.00	\$1,000.00	\$58,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$70,560.00
	SSED CONCRETE GIRDER (TX54) (TXDOT CODE 425 7005), TE IN PLACE	LF	435.22	\$320.00	\$139,270.40	\$310.00	\$134,918.20	\$425.00	\$184,968.50	\$350.00	\$152,327.00
	RAL STEEL (MISC NON-BRIDGE) (TXDOT CODE 442 7007), TE IN PLACE	LB	133	\$20.00	\$2,660.00	\$75.00	\$9,975.00	\$25.00	\$3,325.00	\$30.00	\$3,990.00
8. RAIL (TY T	T221) (TXDOT CODE 450 7004), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	138.6	\$150.00	\$20,790.00	\$180.00	\$24,948.00	\$160.00	\$22,176.00	\$200.00	\$27,720.00
9. RAIL (TY C	C221) (TXDOT CODE 450 7032), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	129.4	\$200.00	\$25,880.00	\$275.00	\$35,585.00	\$230.00	\$29,762.00	\$200.00	\$25,880.00
10. RAIL (TY P	PR11) (TXDOT CODE 450 7044), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	127.3	\$150.00	\$19,095.00	\$300.00	\$38,190.00	\$160.00	\$20,368.00	\$150.00	\$19,095.00
11. ARMOR JO	OINT (SEALED) (TXDOT CODE 454 7002), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	50	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
INCLUDES COMPACT FILL AREA	FOR ABUTMENTS AND DRAINAGE AROUND THE BRIDGE, S EXCAVATION, OFF ROAD HAUL, PLACEMENT, GRADING, AND TION OF EXCAVATED SITE MATERIAL FROM STOCKPILES, INCLUDES V, STRIPPING OF FILL AREAS, STOCKPILE OF STRIPPINGS AND MENT OF STRIPPINGS UPON COMPLETION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	5010	\$12.00	\$60,120.00	\$4.00	\$20,040.00	\$20.00	\$100,200.00	\$10.00	\$50,100.00
	RETE SLOPE PAVING, INCLUDING 5' TOE WALLS - TYPE RR8 (TXDOT 432 6002), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	960	\$100.00	\$96,000.00	\$140.00	\$134,400.00	\$160.00	\$153,600.00	\$130.00	\$124,800.00
MANUFA	PLE NET TURF REINFORCEMENT MATTING, INSTALLED PER CTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED IEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	325	\$15.00	\$4,875.00	\$10.00	\$3,250.00	\$10.00	\$3,250.00	\$10.00	\$3,250.00
	EAM GUARD FENCE THRIE-BIEM TRANSITION TL-3 MASH NT (TXDOT CODE 0540 7005), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
	EAM GUARD FENCE TL-3 MASH COMPLIANT (TXDOT CODE 0540 OMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	50	\$33.00	\$1,650.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
	Y SOFTSTOP END TERMINAL MASH -TL -3 (TXDOT CODE 0544) OMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
	EAM GUARD FENCE (DOWNSTREAM ANCHOR TERMINAL) TL-3 PMPLIANT (TXDOT CODE 0540 7015), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
19. PEDESTRIA	AN HANDRAIL (PRD-13 TYPE F), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	146	\$125.00	\$18,250.00	\$230.00	\$33,580.00	\$150.00	\$21,900.00	\$200.00	\$29,200.00
20. 5' WIDE R	REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	170	\$95.00	\$16,150.00	\$75.00	\$12,750.00	\$170.00	\$28,900.00	\$100.00	\$17,000.00

FRN F-1386

LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE BRIDGE
TO SERVE MAGNOLIA FOREST SECTION 1
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 219
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
FEBRUARY 26, 2025
LIA ENGINEERING, INC.
S. YOUNG
FEBRUARY 26, 2025
0386-5856 (9.2)

				1) JOHN REED AND COMPANY LLC		2) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		3) EARTH BUILDERS, L.P.		4) DVL ENTERPRISES LLC	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
21.	OVER EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL PRIOR TO FILL PLACEMENT WITHIN FILL AREAS, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, DEMUCKING, AND SPREADING OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL AND PLACEMENT OF MATERIAL AS FINAL LIFT UPON COMPLETION OF FILL, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	СҮ	360	\$10.00	\$3,600.00	\$6.00	\$2,160.00	\$15.00	\$5,400.00	\$5.00	\$1,800.00
	TEMPORARY COFFER DAM, INCLUDES INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, REMOVAL, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE AL BRIDGE ITEMS	EA	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00 \$1,057,670.20	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00 \$1,170,349.50	\$10,000.00 —	\$10,000.00 \$1,189,022.00
	ANEOUS ITEMS EXTRA FILTER FABRIC FENCE (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
2.	HYDROMULCH SEEDING (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT, TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE AL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00 \$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00 \$2,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00 \$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00 \$3,400.00

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE BRIDGE
TO SERVE MAGNOLIA FOREST SECTION 1
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 219
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
FEBRUARY 26, 2025
LIA ENGINEERING, INC.
S. YOUNG
FEBRUARY 26, 2025

0386-5856 (9.2)

				5) LARRY YOUNG PAVING		6) CE BAF	RKER LTD.
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
BRIDGE 1.	ITEMS CEMENT STABILIZED BACKFILL (TXDOT CODE 400 7010), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	138	\$190.00	\$26,220.00	\$214.33	\$29,577.54
2.	DRILL SHAFT (36 IN) (TXDOT CODE 416 7006), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	408	\$960.00	\$391,680.00	\$575.00	\$234,600.00
3.	CLASS "C" CONCRETE ABUTMENTS (TXDOT CODE 420 7012), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	56.4	\$1,400.00	\$78,960.00	\$2,850.00	\$160,740.00
4.	REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB (TXDOT CODE 422 7001), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SF	4022	\$35.00	\$140,770.00	\$40.44	\$162,649.68
5.	APPROACH SLAB (TXDOT CODE 422 7013), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	58.8	\$1,100.00	\$64,680.00	\$1,531.18	\$90,033.38
6.	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE GIRDER (TX54) (TXDOT CODE 425 7005), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	435.22	\$490.00	\$213,257.80	\$464.23	\$202,042.18
7.	STRUCTURAL STEEL (MISC NON-BRIDGE) (TXDOT CODE 442 7007), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LB	133	\$21.00	\$2,793.00	\$41.47	\$5,515.51
8.	RAIL (TY T221) (TXDOT CODE 450 7004), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	138.6	\$310.00	\$42,966.00	\$425.61	\$58,989.55
9.	RAIL (TY C221) (TXDOT CODE 450 7032), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	129.4	\$350.00	\$45,290.00	\$516.82	\$66,876.51
10.	RAIL (TY PR11) (TXDOT CODE 450 7044), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	127.3	\$160.00	\$20,368.00	\$335.17	\$42,667.14
11.	ARMOR JOINT (SEALED) (TXDOT CODE 454 7002), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	50	\$290.00	\$14,500.00	\$208.37	\$10,418.50
12.	GRADING FOR ABUTMENTS AND DRAINAGE AROUND THE BRIDGE, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, OFF ROAD HAUL, PLACEMENT, GRADING, AND COMPACTION OF EXCAVATED SITE MATERIAL FROM STOCKPILES, INCLUDES FILL AREA, STRIPPING OF FILL AREAS, STOCKPILE OF STRIPPINGS AND REPLACEMENT OF STRIPPINGS UPON COMPLETION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	5010	\$22.00	\$110,220.00	\$12.77	\$63,977.70
13.	5" CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING, INCLUDING 5' TOE WALLS - TYPE RR8 (TXDOT CODED 0432 6002), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	960	\$97.00	\$93,120.00	\$155.93	\$149,692.80
14.	ECC-3 TRIPLE NET TURF REINFORCEMENT MATTING, INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	325	\$11.00	\$3,575.00	\$18.24	\$5,928.00
15.	METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE THRIE-BIEM TRANSITION TL-3 MASH COMPLIANT (TXDOT CODE 0540 7005), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$3,700.00	\$14,800.00	\$2,857.69	\$11,430.76
16.	METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE TL-3 MASH COMPLIANT (TXDOT CODE 0540 7001), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	50	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$34.66	\$1,733.00
17.	HIGHWAY SOFTSTOP END TERMINAL MASH -TL -3 (TXDOT CODE 0544 7001), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	\$3,952.13	\$7,904.26
18.	METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE (DOWNSTREAM ANCHOR TERMINAL) TL-3 MASH COMPLIANT (TXDOT CODE 0540 7015), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,006.47	\$4,012.94
19.	PEDESTRIAN HANDRAIL (PRD-13 TYPE F), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	146	\$240.00	\$35,040.00	\$261.45	\$38,171.70
20.	5' WIDE REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	170	\$140.00	\$23,800.00	\$158.16	\$26,887.20

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE BRIDGE
TO SERVE MAGNOLIA FOREST SECTION 1
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 219
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
FEBRUARY 26, 2025
LIA ENGINEERING, INC.
S. YOUNG
FEBRUARY 26, 2025
0386-5856 (9.2)

				5) LARRY YOUNG PAVING		6) CE BA	ARKER LTD.
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
21.	OVER EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL PRIOR TO FILL PLACEMENT WITHIN FILL AREAS, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, DEMUCKING, AND SPREADING OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL AND PLACEMENT OF MATERIAL AS FINAL LIFT UPON COMPLETION OF FILL, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	360	\$46.00	\$16,560.00	\$21.28	\$7,660.80
22.	TEMPORARY COFFER DAM, INCLUDES INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, REMOVAL, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$60,802.00	\$60,802.00
SUBTOT	AL BRIDGE ITEMS			•	\$1,389,449.80	.	\$1,442,311.15
	ANEOUS ITEMS EXTRA FILTER FABRIC FENCE (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
2.	HYDROMULCH SEEDING (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT, TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,300.00		\$3,648.12	\$3,648.12
SUBTOT	AL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$8,700.00		\$4,748.12